Applications:
• Test Laboratories / Failure Testing / Burn-In
• Industrial / Commercial / Institutional Facilities
• Power Generation Authorities
• Instrumentation and Control Systems
• Regulated Bypass For Uninterruptible Power Systems
• All Highly-Accurate Line Voltage Regulation Needs
Power Commander

Specifications provided are for both the Series 900 Power Commander and the Series 900 / 200 Power Commander Plus
products, unless otherwise indicated.
SERIES 900 SELECTION GUIDE
6
All model numbers listed below are 60 Hz, and use Class N insulation. 50 Hz units are available upon request. Three phase delta units
are also available; consult factory.
(1) All units are hard-wired to terminals at both the input and output.
(2) The input voltage range is based on the output voltage setting. The output voltage is adjustable +10%, -10% of the rated nominal
output by means of an internal potentiometer. Adjustment of voltage from nominal affects the regulation voltage range.
Note: Cabinet “footprints” are included in the “Installation” section on the back cover. Refer to , , and     .  Unit weights and "foot-
prints" are approximate. They may vary based on configuration, and they are subject to change.
Note: All three phase systems require a neutral feeder conductor. If an input neutral is not available, an isolation transformer may be
used to generate a neutral. Use Series 900/200.
MODEL OUTPUT POWER NOMINAL INPUT (1) INPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT VOLTAGE WEIGHT CABINET DIMENSIONS
NUMBER RATING (kVA) & OUTPUT VOLTAGE RANGE (2) ADJUSTABILITY (LBS.) (W x D x H INCHES)
8LLX-15K-9 15 208 / 120Y +10%, -25% 108 - 132 1800 41.5"  x  27.5"  x  39"
8NNX-15K-9 15 480 / 277Y +10%, -25% 250 - 304 1800 41.5"  x  27.5"  x  39"
8LLX-22.5K-9 22.5 208 / 120Y +10%, -25% 108 - 132 2400 41.5"  x  27.5"  x  39"
8NNX-22.5K-9 22.5 480 / 277Y +10%, -25% 250 - 304 2400 41.5"  x  27.5"  x  39"
8LLX-30K-9 30 208 / 120Y +10%, -25% 108 - 132 2600 41.5"  x  27.5"  x  39"
8NNX-30K-9 30 480 / 277Y +10%, -25% 250 - 304 2600 41.5"  x  27.5"  x  39"
8LLX-45K-9 45 208 / 120Y +10%, -25% 108 - 132 3300 56.5"  x  32.5"  x  48"
8NNX-45K-9 45 480 / 277Y +10%, -25% 250 - 304 3300 56.5"  x  32.5"  x  48"
8LLX-75K-9 75 208 / 120Y +10%, -25% 108 - 132 4100 56.5"  x  41.5"  x  48"
8NNX-75K-9 75 480 / 277Y +10%, -25% 250 - 304 4100 56.5"  x  41.5"  x  48"
8LLX-112.5K-9 112.5 208 / 120Y +10%, -25% 108 - 132 5700 56.5"  x  41.5"  x  48"
8NNX-112.5K-9 112.5 480 / 277Y +10%, -25% 250 - 304 5700 56.5"  x  41.5"  x  48"
8LLX-150K-9 150 208 / 120Y +10%, -25% 108 - 132 6700 79"  x  41.5"  x  48"
8NNX-150K-9 150 480 / 277Y +10%, -25% 250 - 304 6700 79"  x  41.5"  x  48"
8LLX-225K-9 225 208 / 120Y +10%, -25% 108 - 132 8800 110"  x  48"  x  56"
8NNX-225K-9 225 480 / 277Y +10%, -25% 250 - 304 8800 110"  x  48"  x  56"
8LLX-300K-9 300 208 / 120Y +10%, -25% 108 - 132 9200 110"  x  48"  x  56"
8NNX-300K-9 300 480 / 277Y +10%, -25% 250 - 304 9200 110"  x  48"  x  56"
8NNX-450K-9 450 480 / 277Y +10%, -25% 250 - 304 9600 100"  x  48"  x  77"
SINGLE PHASE, 60 Hz —  15 kVA TO 150 kVA
MODEL OUTPUT POWER NOMINAL INPUT (1) INPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT VOLTAGE WEIGHT CABINET DIMENSIONS
NUMBER RATING (kVA) & OUTPUT VOLTAGE RANGE (2) ADJUSTABILITY (LBS.) (W x D x H INCHES)
5BBX-15K-9 15 208 +10%, -25% 188 - 228 1000 35" x 25" x 39.5"
5DDX-15K-9 15 480 +10%, -25% 432 - 528 1000 35" x 25" x 39.5"
5BBX-25K-9 25 208 +10%, -25% 188 - 228 1400 41.5" x 27.5" x 39"
5DDX-25K-9 25 480 +10%, -25% 432 - 528 1400 41.5" x 27.5" x 39"
5BBX-37.5K-9 37.5 208 +10%, -25% 188 - 228 1800 56.5" x 32.5" x 48"
5DDX-37.5K-9 37.5 480 +10%, -25% 432 - 528 1800 56.5" x 32.5" x 48"
5BBX-50K-9 50 208 +10%, -25% 188 - 228 2000 56.5" x 32.5" x 48"
5DDX-50K-9 50 480 +10%, -25% 432 - 528 2000 56.5" x 32.5" x 48"
5BBX-75K-9 75 208 +10%, -25% 188 - 228 3100 56.5" x 32.5" x 48"
5DDX-75K-9 75 480 +10%, -25% 432 - 528 3100 56.5" x 32.5" x 48"
5BBX-100K-9 100 208 +10%, -25% 188 - 228 3680 56.5" x 32.5" x 48"
5DDX-100K-9 100 480 +10%, -25% 432 - 528 3680 56.5" x 32.5" x 48"
5DDX-150K-9 150 480 +10%, -25% 432 - 528 4200 79" x 41.5" x 48"
THREE PHASE, 60 Hz —  15 kVA TO 450 kVA
A
B
C
A
B
A B C
SERIES 900 / 200 SELECTION GUIDE
7
MODEL OUTPUT POWER NOMINAL INPUT NOMINAL OUTPUT OUTPUT VOLTAGE WEIGHT CABINET DIMENSIONS
NUMBER RATING (kVA) VOLTAGE (1) VOLTAGE (2) ADJUSTABILITY (LBS.) (W x D x H INCHES)
5BGX-15K-9/2 15 208 120 / 240 108 - 132 1300 41.5" x 27.5" x 39"
5DGX-15K-9/2 15 480 120 / 240 108 - 132 1300 41.5" x 27.5" x 39"
5BGX-25K-9/2 25 208 120 / 240 108 - 132 1700 41.5" x 27.5" x 39"
5DGX-25K-9/2 25 480 120 / 240 108 - 132 1700 41.5" x 27.5" x 39"
5BGX-37.5K-9/2 37.5 208 120 / 240 108 - 132 2170 56.5" x 32.5" x 48"
5DGX-37.5K-9/2 37.5 480 120 / 240 108 - 132 2170 56.5" x 32.5" x 48"
5BGX-50K-9/2 50 208 120 / 240 108 - 132 2600 56.5" x 32.5" x 48"
5DGX-50K-9/2 50 480 120 / 240 108 - 132 2600 56.5" x 32.5" x 48"
5BGX-75K-9/2 75 208 120 / 240 108 - 132 3400 79" x 41.5" x 48"
5DGX-75K-9/2 75 480 120 / 240 108 - 132 3400 79" x 41.5" x 48"
5BGX-100K-9/2 100 208 120 / 240 108 - 132 3900 79" x 41.5" x 48"
5DGX-100K-9/2 100 480 120 / 240 108 - 132 3900 79" x 41.5" x 48"
5DGX-150K-9/2 150 480 120 / 240 108 - 132 4500 79" x 41.5" x 48"
All model numbers listed below are 60 Hz, and use Class N insulation. 50 Hz units are available upon request. Three phase delta units
are also available; consult factory.
(1) All units are hard-wired to terminals at both the input and output.
(2) The input voltage range is based on the output voltage setting. The output voltage is adjustable +10%, -10% of the rated nominal
output by means of an internal potentiometer. Adjustment of voltage from nominal affects the regulation voltage range.
Note: Cabinet “footprints” are included in the “Installation” section on the back cover. Refer to , , and     .  Unit weights and "foot-
prints" are approximate. They may vary based on configuration, and they are subject to change.
* 450 kVA requires 2 cabinets that sit side-by-side: isolation transformer in one, and the regulator in the other.
Transformer Cabinet = 5800 lbs. and is 79” W x 48” D x 77” H.
Regulator Cabinet = 9600 lbs. and is 100” W x 48” D x 77” H. Includes interconnecting cable.
SINGLE PHASE, 60 Hz —  15 kVA TO 150 kVA
THREE PHASE, 60 Hz —  15 kVA TO 450 kVA
MODEL OUTPUT POWER NOMINAL INPUT NOMINAL OUTPUT OUTPUT VOLTAGE WEIGHT CABINET DIMENSIONS
NUMBER RATING (kVA) VOLTAGE (1) VOLTAGE (2) ADJUSTABILITY (LBS.) (W x D x H INCHES)
8DLX-15K-9/2 15 480 208  /  120Y 108 - 132 2180 56.5"  x  32.5"  x  48"
8DNX-15K-9/2 15 480 480 / 277Y 250 - 304 2180 56.5"  x  32.5"  x  48"
8DLX-22.5K-9/2 22.5 480 208 / 120Y 108 - 132 2600 56.5"  x  41.5"  x  48"
8DNX-22.5K-9/2 22.5 480 480 / 277Y 250 - 304 2600 56.5"  x  41.5"  x  48"
8DLX-30K-9/2 30 480 208 / 120Y 108 - 132 2800 56.5"  x  41.5"  x  48"
8DNX-30K-9/2 30 480 480 / 277Y 250 - 304 2800 56.5"  x  41.5"  x  48"
8DLX-45K-9/2 45 480 208 / 120Y 108 - 132 3500 79"  x  41.5"  x  48"
8DNX-45K-9/2 45 480 480 / 277Y 250 - 304 3500 79"  x  41.5"  x  48"
8DLX-75K-9/2 75 480 208 / 120Y 108 - 132 4400 79"  x  41.5"  x  48"
8DNX-75K-9/2 75 480 480 / 277Y 250 - 304 4400 79"  x  41.5"  x  48"
8DLX-112.5K-9/2 112.5 480 208 / 120Y 108 - 132 6000 110"  x  41.5"  x  48"
8DNX-112.5K-9/2 112.5 480 480 / 277Y 250 - 304 6000 110"  x  41.5"  x  48"
8DLX-150K-9/2 150 480 208 / 120Y 108 - 132 7000 110"  x  41.5"  x  48"
8DNX-150K-9/2 150 480 480 / 277Y 250 - 304 7000 110"  x  41.5"  x  48"
8DLX-225K-9/2 225 480 208 / 120Y 108 - 132 8250 110"  x  48"  x  56"
8DNX-225K-9/2 225 480 480 / 277Y 250 - 304 8250 110"  x  48"  x  56"
8DLX-300K-9/2 300 480 208 / 120Y 108 - 132 9600 110"  x  48"  x  56"
8DNX-300K-9/2 300 480 480 / 277Y 250 - 304 9600 110"  x  48"  x  56"
8DLX-450K-9/2 450 480 208 / 120Y 108 - 132 * *
A
B
C
B